Amendment No. 1 to the AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF LAKE
AND LAKE COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION - SAFE SCHOOLS
HEALTHY STUDENTS PROGRAM FOR SCHOOL-BASED SPECIALTY
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-22

This Amendment to the Agreement is made and entered into by and between the County of
Lake, hereinafter referred to as “County,” and Lake County Office of Education,
hereinafter referred to as “Contractor,” collectively referred to as the “parties.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have entered into an Agreement dated July 1, 2021 under
which Contractor will provide Specialty Mental Health Services to Lake County beneficiaries;
and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Agreement to increase the total
compensation payable under the Agreement by $100,000.00 for a new contract maximum of
Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree to the following Amendment to the
Agreement:

3. COMPENSATION. Contractor has been selected by County to provide the
services described hereunder in Exhibit A, titled, “Scope of Services.” Compensation
to Contractor shall not exceed Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00).

The Parties agree that all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in
full force and effect.

COUNTY OF LAKE LAKE COUNTY OFFICE OF
EDUCATION
&y Brock Talkent.
Eddie Crandell (Wef 52022 18:26 PST) Brock Falkenberg (Feb 10, 2022 14706 PST)
Chair Brock Falkenberg
Board of Supervisors : Superintendent
Date: 03/01/2022 Date:
APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST:

ANITA L. GRANT
County Counse

CAROL J. HUCHINGSON
Clerk to the Board of Supervisors

’f** Dl Delokg
By: Johanna DeLong (Mar 1,2022 17554 PST)

119\9_‘ Date: 03/01/2022

By . / h_
Date: /:§77

21.22.36.1


https://lakecounty.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAKtxPfi-kFRtJWfTZ45oOG6TRFq8UfvcF
https://lakecounty.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAKtxPfi-kFRtJWfTZ45oOG6TRFq8UfvcF

		2022-03-02T14:55:20-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




